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FORM 19-A 

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto 31th December 2021 
MR-3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018) 

PIU: E.E. RWD, (W) Division, Manjhaul-Bakhari 

Amount Particulars
Name of Sanction No. & Date with 

SII No. Received 

Scheme Amount (in Rs. Lacs) (in Rs. Lacs) 

Certified that out of Rs 593.70101 Lac 

received in favour of Executive Engineer, 

RWD, Works Division, Manjhaul-Bakhri; a sum 

of Rs 593.70101 has been utilized for the 

purpose of MR-3054 (New Maintenance Policy 

2018) Schemes as given in the margin for 

which it was sanctioned and that the balance 

Fund Rs Nil 

Construction of 
Rural roads 

under MR-3054 
(New 

Maintenance

Vide Letter No. 17 dt 29.30900 
26.02.2021 

Policy 2018) 

Vide Letter No. 20 dt 29.30900 
19.03.2021 

Vide Letter No. 52(Encl) dt 

24.08.2021
Vide Letter No. 58(Enci) dt 

27.10.2021 
Vide Letter No. 60(Encl) dt 

09.11.2021

44.80488 

423.51826

66.7 5987 
593.70101

Total 
2 Certifiedthat I have satisfied myself that the condions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioed

have been duly fuiilled/are being fulfiled and that I have exercised the folliowing checks to 
see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Cheeks exercised
i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending 

Engineer.
Construction material have been tested. 

Meesurementshave been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
All other/ codal formalites have been observed.

(i) 
(iv) 
(V) 

3 Physical Progress achieved 
Construction of Road Works. 

Construction of CD Works. 

a 
.A.O.11 

RWD, Works Division,
Manjhaul-Bakhri 

Executivé Engineer 
RWD, Works Division,
haul-Bakhri
3n 



Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal) Name of Division : Manjhaul-Bakhri 
Administrat1ve 

Agreement Anount (in Lac) 
Approval (AA) Adminustrati Thickneyalueof SI Project Date o 

Actual Date Value ofss of up to daie 

Bitunien Total Alloted | expenditure
Previous 

Name of Road Initial greementCompletion 
No. & Date 

No Requisition5 years D as (AA) LetterLength (In| Amount | with Surtace Maintenance

of IRI (inBitumen content in Amount ( 
Rectification Against work 

done (in lac) 
Routine as per Remarks 

No. & Date as per MIS 

(in Lac) 
Completion mm/km) Layer Km) Agreement Renewal (inMantenance

In lac) lac) 

Lac) percentage n mm) Lac) 

03/MDB/2 
020-20223.11.21 5460/dt SBajitpur -Baraitpur 8.960 317.77300| 205.23800 91.13389 23.11.21 |Attached 0.00000 204.9531316.10.19 25 5 0.00000 Dt 

Completed24.02.21 

(Rs. Two Crore Four Lac Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirten Only) 204.953133 

Executilk2 

RWD Works Division Manjhaul-Bakhri. 
D.A.0-Gr-II ineèr 

RWD Works Division Manjhaul-Bakhri. 



Tame of Customer SHREE RAM ENTERPRISES. FRDP RAM KISHORE KUNWAR Test Dste 18 Decemtber 2021 Road Name 8ajitpur Baraitpur 
Name of Work/Road Baptpur Bwatur Rod Mach.ne no 19204 Tvpe 

Lab ob Number m0929 12379 Start S t Side ntervoi 
Date 18 December 221 Start E 9 O00 Rang mm m 

Secion No 6 Weather Oist Range 00 

Equrions YC929x-237 9 

1000m 
Start Lotathon 

tnd Locanon 

raph Comeded iA vs Detance Carrected iAiv 1 dt arce Data 

Grach 

Same of Customer: SHREE RAM ENTERPRISES, PROP. RAM KISHORE KUXW AR , Machine mo: 19204, Road: Bajipur- Baraitpor, Date: 18 12 21. Sertos No: 6, Equation:Y-0.929-2875 7893 

D2315 

970 7e36 8029 0OB0 e04 
Distance 1000 m 

I122 
Execurve Engineeer 

RWD Works Division 

Manjhaul Bakhar 

Scoelib Km 

18)12)2/ 



Name of Work -

Situation of work-
Agency by which work is executed -
Date of measurement
No. and date of agreement- 
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement cf the measurements relating to each work). 

Details of actual measurement 
Particulars| No. 

D 
of area 
Contents 3. 

Name od|w t BaitpyT 
RdraPulzÁ 

Pack ageo-NR -M/3-a mapi 
Rh|/ 

aeat dmnus 24/ P 

Deetlcmtkes )|231u) 24 

F 

NAm TtrcMS 

RaEtrpks 

Continuation



stagtofest 
Sch. XLVFerm-Ne-134 

Details of actual measurementContents 
Particulars of area 

No. .L. B. D. 
Ngmeot |wytBatpuy to 

DeyodchA- 23| 24 

Atrak|oT7 

NomeotH_ Conpacb- S\raRrm 

15rb 

lanay mel arh i veal 
Lard alUCopts4A 

79Hect S/33 

Rs=9529o 

524 2 eli7%? 

946 h-t 
Continuation 



42 
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Details of actual measurement Contents Particulars 
No. L B, D. 

muta wh hot 

of area 

2 

R13 7 98 

13 44 
R 29l 

36 4D 74 

T37537 3Y| 

out 727 up=+83446=uD 

on 

2xecuthve Pneieer 

2099 5313=* 
E'DV 

Continuation 
A 

3p 2 



Mame of the work: Bajitpur -Baraitpur 
Total 

DistanceDistance BUMP Test No (meter) (meter) (cm) 
Date 
18-12-2021 16:41.40 
18-12-2021 16:4213 

Speed 
(Km/Hr) 

100 30.0 cm 5.9 Km/Hr3000.0 mm/Km 200 23.0 cm 10.9 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 

Corrected 
UI 
(mm/Km) RI Status Latitude 3024.9 4.06 Good 25.7357683 N 

2374.63.27 Good 

Time 

100 UI (mm/Km) 
Direction Direction Longitude 1 

86.1355829 E 
86.135972 E 

100 Remarks 
NormalY =0.929X+237.9 

Normal RURAL ROAD 18-12-2021 16:42.39 25.736968jN 
100 300 19.0 cm 13.7 Km/Hr | 1900.0 mm/Km 2003 2.81Good Good Poor Average 

18-12-2021 16:42:58 25.737689N 86.1361628E 100 400 24.0 cm 19.0 Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 
Normal<4000 4001-5000 >5000 

18-12-2021 16:43:42 2467.53.38 Good 25.738265 N 86.1364908 E 
100 500 15.0 cm 18.1 Km/Hr 1500.0 mm/Km 

Normal 
1631.4 2.34 Good 25.7391081N 86.1370325E 18-12-2021| 16:44:50 Normal 

Speed 
Breaker 

100 600 41.0 cm 15.4 Km/Hr | 4100.0 mm/Km 4046.8 5.26 Average 25.7399588 N 86.1379709E18-12-2021 16:45:14|
| 18-12-2021 16:45:30 

100 
100 

700 25.0 cm 14.4 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 800 28.0 cm 22.5 Km/Hr | 2800.0 mm/Km 
2560.4 3.5 Good 

2839.1 3.84 Good 25.7414312 N 
25.7405939 N 86.1383142|E

86.138833|E
Normal 
Curve 18-12-2021 16:45:46 100 900 21.0 cm 22.7 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2188.8 3.04 Good 25.7419519|N 86.1391916 E Normal 18-12-2021 16:46:02

18-12-2021 16:46:19
100 
100 

1000 20.0 cm 22.5 Km/Hr | 2000.0 mm/Km 
1100 24.0 cm | 20.6 Km/Hr | 2400.0 mm/Km 

2095.9 2.93 Good 
2467.5 3.38|Good25.7435808 N 

25.742795N 86.1402979E 
86.1416025E 

|Normai 
|Normal 

18-12-2021| 16:46:39 100 1200 18.0 cm 18.3 Km 1800.0 mm/Km 1910.1 2.69 Good 25.7439661N 86.1420221E Normal 

18-12-2021 16.46:57 100 1300 15.0 cm 20.2 Km/Hr| 1500.0 mm/Km 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.745068sN 86.1425333 E Norma 

18-12-2021 16:47:14 100 1400 18.0 cm 21.1 Km/Hr | 1800.0 mm/Km 1910.1 2.69 Good 25.745944N 86.1429682E |Normal 

18-12-2021 16:47:33 100 1500 16.0 cm 18.7 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.746737s N 86.1427774E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:47:53 100 1600 18.0 cm 18.5 Km/Hr 1800.0 mm/Km 1910.1 2.69 Good 25.7470503 N 86.1418619 E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:48:14 100 1700 23.0 cm 16.9 Km/Hr | 2300.0 mm/Km 2374.6 3.27 Good 25.7478399|N 86.141717 E Normal 

18-12-2021| 16:48:33 100 1800 16.0 cm 18.9 Km/Hr| 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7486258N 86.142159S|E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:48:51 100 1900 14.0 cm 19.6 Km/Hr 1400.0 mm/Km 1538.5 2.22 Good 25.7495012N 86.1423655E Normal 

Normal 
18-12-2021| 16:49:13 100 2000 23.0 cm 16.8 Km/Hr | 2300.0 mm/Km 2374.6 3.27 Good 25.7501631 N 86.1419153E

Normal 

100 2100 16.0 cm 20.4 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7502947N 86.1412287E
18-12-2021 16:49:31| 6 

Norma 
2374.6 3.27 Good | 25.7508268N 86,1402063E

100 2200 23.0 cm 16.2 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 
18-12-2021 16:49:53 

/71/ 



ame of the work: Bajitpur Baraitpur 
Total 

Distance Distance BUMP 
Test No (meter) |(meter) (cm) 

CorrectedSpeed 
(Km/Hr) 

Date ime 

Direction Direction |Longitude 1 UI (mm/Km) (mm/Km)IRI Status Latitude 
18-12-2021 16:50:12 100 2300 21.0 cm 18.4 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 

Remarks 

2188.83.04Good 25.7512579N 86.1395044E Normal 18-12-2021 16:50:29 100| 2400| 39.0 cm 22.0 Km/Hr | 3900.0 mm/Km| 3861 5.05 Good 25.7520113N 86.1388025|E Curve 18-12-2021 16:50:49 100| 2500 22.0 cm 18.1 Km/Hr | 2200.0 mm/Km 2281.7 3.16 Good 25.7523203N 86.1386423 |Normal 
18-12-2021 16:51:05 100 2600 16.0 cm 21.2 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7528906N 86.1372232 E |Normal 
18-12-2021|16:51:22 2700 22.0 cm 22.0 Km/Hr | 2200.0 mm/Km 100 2281.7 3.16 Good 25.7533083 N 86.1362009 E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:51:40 2800 15.0 cm 19.8 Km/Hr 1500.0 mm/Km 100| 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.753756s N 86.13530056E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:52:01 100 2900 17.0 cm 17.2 Km/Hr 1700.0 mm/Km 1817.2 2.58 Good 86.1349802E25.7546568|N Normal 

-12-2021 16:52:23 100 3000 15.0 cm 16.6 Km/Hr 1500.0 mm/Km 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.7552423 N 86.1354685E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:52:4 100 3100 16.0 cm 16.3 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7555552 N 86.1359034E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:53:08 100 3200 24.0 cm 15.3 Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 24657.5 338 Good 25.7568083 N 86.1364908E Normal 
Speed 
Breaker 18-12-2021 16:53:36 100 3300 40.0 cm 12.4 Km/Hr 4000.0 mm/Km 3953.9 516 Good 25.7573137|N 86.1361322E

18-12-2021 16:53:58 100 3400 24.0 cm 17.0 Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 2467.5 3.38 Good 25.7573137 N 86.1361322E Normal 

18-12-2021| 16:54:21 100 3500 22.0 Cm 15.4 Km/Hr 2200.0 mm/Km 2281.7 3.16 Good 25.7582769N 86.1342478E Nomal 

18-12-2021 16:54:43 
18-12-2021 16:55:07 

18-12-2021 16:55:28 

1724.3 2.46 Good 
3210.7 4.28 Good25.7592535N 
3117.8 4.17 Good 25.7583914N

3600 16.0 cm 16.6 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 25.7582769 N 100 
100 3700 32.0 cm 14.7 Km/Hr 3200.0 mm/Km 
100 

Normal 86.1342478E 
86.1326838E 
86.1322794|E 

Curve 
3800 31.0 cm 17.1 Km/Hr| 3100.0 mm/Km Curve 

18-12-2021 16:55:52 100 3900 29.0 cm 15.0 Km/Hr 2900.0 mm/Km 2932 3.95 Good 25.7575579 N 86.1323938|E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:56:12 L 100 4000 27.0 Cm 18.0 Km/Hr 2700.0 mm/Km 2746.2 3.72 Good 25.756711|N 86.1322794E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:56:36 100 4100 25.0 cm 15.1 Km/Hr 2500.0 mm/Km 2560.4 3.sGood 25.7561121|N 86.1316919|E orm 
b 

Normal 
18-12-2021 16:56:55 100 4200 22.0 cm 19.0 Km/Hr |2200.0 mm/Km| 2281.73.16 Good25.7567549 N 86.1311045|E

Normal 
18-12-2021 16:57:11 5 4300 20.0 cm 22.0 Km/Hr 2000.0 mm/Km 2095.9 2.93 Good |25.7575293N 86.130372E100 

18]12] 2 



me of the work: Bajitpur - Baraitpuur
Total 

Distance |Distance BUMP 
Test No (meter) (meter) (cm) 

Corrected Speed 
(Km/Hr) 

Date Direction Time 
|ui (mm/Km) rmm/Krn) RI Status Latitude Dire ction|Longitude1 Remarks 

18-12-2021| 16:57:27 100 4400 19.0 cm 22.7 Krn/Hr 1900.0 mm/Km 
6 

2003 2.81 Good 25.7584233 N 86.1297541 E Normal 

18-12-2021| 16:57:44 100 4500 16.0 cm 20.9 Km/Hr 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.32.46 Good 25.758725 2N 86.1295938 E Normal 
18-12-2021 16:58:05 100 4600 18.0 cm 17.0 Kn/Hr | 1800.0 mm/Km 910.1 2.69 Good 25.7599211 N 86.1289759 E Normal 

18-12-2021| 16:58:3 100 4700| 20.0 cm 14.8 Krn/Hr 2000.0 mm/Km 2095.9 2.93 Good 25.750165 2 N 86.1279612E Normal 

18-12 2021 16:58:53 100 4800 18.0 cm 15.5 Km/Hr 1800.0 mm/Km 1910.1 2.69 Good 25.7508767 N 86.1279612E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:59 10 100 4900 20.0 cm 21.0 Kn/Hr 2000.0 mm/Km 2095.9 2.93 Good 25.7508767 N 86.1279612 E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:59 31 100 5000 21.0 cm 16.9 Krn/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2188.8 3.04 Good 25.7526104 N 86.1279993E Normal 

18-12-2021 16:59:46 100 S100 20.0 cm 22.9 Km/Hr| 2000.0 mm/Km 2095.9 2.93 Good 25.7527687 N 86.1274729 E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:00:07 
18-12-2021| 17:00:38 

25.7540065 N 
25.7546093 N 

86.1264963 E 

86.126534S E 
6 2003 2.81 Good 19.0 cm17.3 Km/Hr| 1900.0 mm/Km 

5300 25.0 cm 11.6 Km/Hr | 2500.0 mm/Km 
100 520 Normal 

Curve 100 2560.4 3.5 Good 

18-12- 2021 17:00:59 100 5400 20.0 cm 16.9 Kn/Hr 2000.0 mm/Km| 2095.9 2.93 Good 25.7553 131 N 86.1250233 E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:01 14 100 5500 24.0 cm 23.1 Km/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 2467.53.38 Good 25.7560245sN 86.125 1001E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:01:31 100 5600 21.0 cm 22.2 Krn/Hr| 2100.0 mm/Km 2183.8 3.04 Good 25.7562191N 86.1244822E Normal 

18-12-2021| 17:02:10 100 5700 24.0 cm 19.6 Kn/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 2467.5 3.38 Good 25.7565701N 86.1230936E Normal 

18-12-2021| 17:02:37 100 5800 21.0 cm 13.2 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2188.8 3.04 Good 25.7570794N 86.1221857|E Normal 5 

18-12 2021 17:03:04 5900 21.0 cm 13.2 Krn/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km 2188.8 3.04 Good 25.7576897|N 86.122056E Normal 

18-12-2021| 17:03 20 100 6000 15.0 cm 21.1 Km/Hr | 1500.0 mm/Km 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.7586815|N 86.1223612E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:03 38 100 6100 21.O cm 21.2 Km/Hr 2100.0 mm/Km| 2183.83.04 Good 25.7595074N 86.1224756E Normal 

18-12-2021|17:03:56 100 6200 30.0 cm 19.8 Km/Hr 3000.0 mm/Km 3024.9 4,06 Good 25.7598545 N 86.1221704E Curve 

18-12-2021 17:04 13 6300 35.0 cm 20.8 Km/Hr 3500.0 mm/Km 3489.4 .61 Good 25.770125 4N 86.1208658E Curve 
100 

2467.5 38 Good 25.7703695N Normal 
100 6400 24.0 cm 18.0 Kn/Hr 2400.0 mm/Km 86.119874E18-12-2021 17:04 33 

181/ 



rk: Bajitpur B: e worTH 

Baraitpur 
Total 

Distance Distance BUMP 
Test No (meter) (meter) (cm) 

|Date Corrected 
UI 

(mm/Km) IRI 

Time |Speed 
(Km/Hr) UI (mm/Km) 18-12-2021 17:04:54 Direction Direction Longitude1 - StatusLatitude 6 100 6500 17.0 cm 16.9 Km/Hr 1700.0 mm/Km Remarks 

1817.2 2.58 Good 18-12-2021| 17:05 24 
18-12-2021| 17:05 49 

25.7707777|N 86.1188135 E 100 
100 

6600 21.0 cm 12.1 Km/Hr | 2100.0 mm/Km 6700 27.0 cm 14.4 Km/Hr | 2700.0 mm/Km 

Normal 
2188.8 3.04 Good 
2746.2 3.72 Good 

25.7714128 N 
25.7722425|N 

86.1182642 E 

86.118722E Normal 
Curve 18-12-2021| 17:06:11 5 100 6800 24.0 cm | 16.7 Km/Hr | 2400.0 mm/Km 2467.5 3.38 Good 25.7726774|N18-12-2021| 17:06 28 86.1178064 E 
|Normal 6 100 6900 15.0 cm 20.0 Km/Hr | 1500.0 mm/Km 1631.4 2.34 Good 

18-12-2021 17:06 46 25.7724733 N 86.1168299 E 
|Normal 100 7000 17.0 cm 20.4 Km/Hr 1700.0 mm/Km 1817.2 2.58|Good 25.7723894|N 86.1164713 E 

18-12-2021| 17:07:08 100 
Normal 

6 7100| 15.0 cm 16.8 Km/Hr 1500.0 mm/Km 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.7720232|N 86.1149759E |Normal 18-12-2021| 17:07:26 100 7200 17.0 cm 20.0 Km/Hr | 1700.0 mm/Km 1817.2 2.58 Good 25.7720556 N 86.1140299 E Normal 
18-12-2021 17:07.46 100 7300 17.0 cm 18.3 Km/Hr 1700.0 mm/Km 1817.2 2.58 Good 25.7722616|N 86.1133127E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:08:05 7400 15.0 cm 17.8 Km/Hr 1500.0 mm/Km 100| 1631.4 2.34 Good 25.7730646|N 86.112031E Normal 
18-12-2021| 17:0824| 100 7500 17.0 cm 19.0 Km/Hr | 1700.0 mm/Km 1817.2 2.58 Good 25.7733049 N 86.1116877|E Normal 
18-12-2021| 17:08:45| 100 7600 16.0 cm 17.8 Km/Hr| 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7730036|N 86.1107721 E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:09:06 6 100 7700 16.0 cm 17.0 Km/Hr| 1600.0 mm/Km 1724.3 2.46 Good 25.7723761 N 86.1097193 E Normal 

18-12-2021| 17:09 23 100 7800 23.0 cm | 21.3 Km/Hr | 2300.0 mm/Km 2374.6 3.27 Good 25.7724333 N 86.1093454E 5 Normal 

18-12-2021 17:09:44 100 7900 23.0 cm 17.0 Km/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2374.6 3.27|Good 25.7726202N 86.1079416E Normal 

18-12-2021 17:10 19 100 8000 30.0 cm 10.8 Km/Hr | 3000.0 mm/Km 3024.9 4.06 Good 25.7720137 N 86.1071939E Curve 

18-12-2021 17:10 50 8100 27.0 cm 10.8 Km/Hr 2700.0 mm/Km 2745.2 3.72|Good 25.7720137|N 86.1071939E Normal 
100 

6 100 8200 23.0 cm 21.0 Kn/Hr 2300.0 mm/Km 2374.6 3.27 Good 25.7720137|N 86.1071939E Normal 
18-12-2021 17:11:007 

3582.3 4.72 Good 25.7720137|N 86.1071939E Curve 
18-12-2021 17:11 26 100 8300 36.0 cm 19.6 Km/Hr 3600.0 mm/Km 

Normal 
2095.9 2.93Good 25.7720137|N 86.1071939 E 

100 8400| 20.0 cm 20.4 Km/Hr | 2000.0 mm/Km 
18-12 2021 17:11 44 

Curve 
25.7720137N 86.1071939E

6 8500 36.0 cm 21.3 Kn/Hr 3600.0 mm/Km 3582.3 4.72 Good 
100 18-12-2021 17:12 00 

Snlip 13 )1j 



ne of the work: Bajitpur - Baraitpur 
Total 

DistanceDistance BUMP Test No (meter) (meter) (cm) 
Speed 
(Km/Hr) 

Corrected 
|UI 
(mm/Krn) |IRI 

Date Time 

Direction UI(mm/Km) Status Latitude Direction |Longitude 1 Remarks 
18-12 2021| 17:1218 

100 8600 34.C cm 20.6 Krn/Hr 3400.0 mm/Km 25.7720137N3395.5 4.5 Good 86.1071939 E Normal 18-12-2021| 17:13:29 100 8700 22.0 cm 19.1 Kn/Hr 2200.0 mm/Km 2281.7 3.16 Good 25.7720137N 86.1071939 E Normal 18-12 2021 17:13:54 100 8800 32.0 cm 14.4 Km/Hr 3200.0 mm/Km 3210.7 4.28 Good 25.7720137N 86.1071939 E Curve 18-12 2021 17:1416 L0o 8900 28.0 cm 16.6 Krn/Hr 2800.0 mm/Km 2839.13.84 Good 25.7720137 N 86.1071939 E Normal 
18-12-2021 17:1446 100 9000 30.0 cm 17.6 Krn/Hr 3000.0 mm/Km 3024.94.06 Good 25.7720137N 86.1071939 E Normal 

ecatve EngineerT 
RWD Works Division 

Manjhaul Bakhri 
18)/ 
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